THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

September 9, 2004

OFFERING CONDOLENCES TO THE FAMILY OF MARINE PFC. NICHOLAS SKINNER

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors and all the citizens of Scott County support our troops fighting for freedom and democracy in Operation Iraqi Freedom; and

WHEREAS, the Scott County Board of Supervisors express their deepest sympathies to the family of Pfc. Nicholas Skinner, Park View, Iowa for their son's ultimate sacrifice in service to our country; and

WHEREAS, all Americans are indebted to Marine Pfc. Skinner and his family, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Scott County are steadfast in our support of all the brave men and women who are serving our country,

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation and support of our troops and their families, and extends their condolences to Pfc. Skinner's family;
- Section 2. In honor of the memory of Nicholas Skinner, the County Courthouse flag was flown at half mast from Tuesday, August 31 through Monday, September 6, 2004.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.

WHEREAS, the Scott County Supervisors, proclaim that Scott County's Oktoberfest Days celebration will be held on September 25, 2004 at the Starlite Ballroom, Mississippi Valley Fairgrounds, in Davenport, Iowa, and

WHEREAS, the Board encourages the citizens of Scott County to participate in this annual celebration in recognition of the many Scott County citizens of German descent who have contributed much to the progress of this County, and

WHEREAS, this celebration will enhance the Sister County relationship between Scott County and Nordfriesland and promote the exchange of ideas and mutual understanding between these two countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby proclaim that the Oktoberfest Days celebration will be held on September 25 and encourages Scott County citizens to participate in this celebration.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.